## 502549292 10/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	-			
	Name		Execution Date	
DAVID LAWRENCE			09/10/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Goldman, Sac	hs & Co.			
Street Address: 200 West Stre	200 West Street			
City: New York	New York			
State/Country: NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10282	10282			
Application Number:	40000000			
Tr5000	13963022			
	13963022			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206	)359-7198 291-2300			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahi	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscole			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahr Correspondence will be sent via US Ma	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie <i>iil when the email</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahr Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie <i>iil when the email</i> (			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahı Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL Address Line 1: PER	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie <i>iil when the email</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahi Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL Address Line 1: PER Address Line 2: P.O.	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie. iil when the email. ENDA AHMAD KKINS COIE LLP	attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahi Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL Address Line 1: PER Address Line 2: P.O.	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie nil when the email ENDA AHMAD KINS COIE LLP BOX 1247 TTLE, WASHING	attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahi Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL Address Line 1: PER Address Line 2: P.O. Address Line 4: SEA	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie nil when the email of ENDA AHMAD KINS COIE LLP BOX 1247 TTLE, WASHING	attempt is unsuccessful. ΓΟΝ 98111-1247		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahı Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL Address Line 1: PER Address Line 2: P.O. Address Line 4: SEA  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  NAME OF SUBMITTER:	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie nil when the email of ENDA AHMAD KINS COIE LLP BOX 1247 TTLE, WASHING	FON 98111-1247 3302.US02 A AHMAD		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206 Phone: 303- Email: Aahı Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: AZL Address Line 1: PER Address Line 2: P.O. Address Line 4: SEA	)359-7198 291-2300 mad@perkinscoie nil when the email ENDA AHMAD KINS COIE LLP BOX 1247 TTLE, WASHING	TON 98111-1247 B302.US02 A AHMAD Ahmad/		

PATENT REEL: 031498 FRAME: 0355

source=Assignment from parent \_Lawrence#page1.tif source=Assignment from parent \_Lawrence#page2.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTIONS

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply) United States of America rights, title and interest in the inventions Foreign rights, title and interest in the inventions United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/585,343 United States Patent Application Nos.: Serial No. Date of Filing SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING INFORMATION Docket No. Herewith ASSOCIATED WITH LEGAL, COMPLIANCE AND G08.087/U REGULATORY RISK METHOD, SYSTEM, APPARATUS, PROGRAM CODE AND Herewith G08.089 MEANS FOR IDENTIFYING AND EXTRACTING INFORMATION METHOD, SYSTEM, APPARATUS, PROGRAM CODE, AND Herewith MEANS FOR DETERMINING A RELEVANCY OF G08,090 INFORMATION METHOD, SYSTEM, APPARATUS, PROGRAM CODE AND Herewith MEANS FOR DETERMINING A REDUNDANCY OF G08,091 INFORMATION SYSTEMS, METHODS, APPARATUS, AND SCHEMA POR Herewith STORING, MANAGING AND RETRIEVING INFORMATION G08.092 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED POLITICAL Herewith G08,094 RISK MANAGEMENT

# Inventors (assignors)

Name

Address

David Lawrence

85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004 US

#### Assignee

Name

Address

Goldman Sachs & Co.

85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004 US

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Inventions identified above and described in the above-identified patent application) (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Inventions to Goldman Sachs & Co, 85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Inventions, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Inventions to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further authorize and request that our attorney, Kurt M. Maschoff, of Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar i.e., insert the filing date and application numbers of the above-referenced patent applications when known;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature

Date

David Lawrence